
2023 UNC Greensboro Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-22   Conf: 13-4   Home: 22-9   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (366), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Shipley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Cumbie (7), Lagrama (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-142), Cumbie (42-
52), Chartrand (20-25), Spell (16-21), Jones (14-17), Lagrama (14-19), Ward (6-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Chartrand, Jorde .331 54-53 142 10 47 6 0 8 36 77 .542 8 4 16 2 .378 2 5 0-0 3 12 1 .938
10 Maxwell, Brooklynn .326 59-59 178 47 58 13 2 5 28 90 .506 37 1 14 2 .444 0 0 6-6 75 139 15 .934
2 Cumbie, Delaney .287 59-59 157 52 45 14 0 7 21 80 .510 54 12 31 0 .498 0 3 3-3 305 22 6 .982
13 Loftin, Grace .234 58-58 154 28 36 14 0 5 31 65 .422 25 1 22 0 .341 2 5 0-0 100 4 2 .981
5 Shipley, Jessie .225 56-56 151 31 34 7 0 11 38 74 .490 29 1 31 1 .346 4 7 0-1 71 98 11 .939
22 Batten, Blayke .222 45-43 117 20 26 8 0 7 27 55 .470 17 2 19 0 .324 3 3 0-0 59 3 2 .969
3 Brown, Maycin .221 58-58 172 37 38 6 1 11 37 79 .459 27 5 29 1 .338 3 0 2-2 101 95 19 .912
19 Cheek, Jaden .207 53-51 121 18 25 1 1 4 14 40 .331 8 1 27 2 .260 1 3 0-1 64 2 2 .971
18 Lagrama, Samantha .186 56-53 129 14 24 2 0 5 28 41 .318 39 1 22 1 .379 0 5 1-1 239 11 3 .988
6 Ward, Salem .333 24-7 18 2 6 0 0 1 3 9 .500 0 1 3 0 .368 0 0 0-0 4 11 0 1.000
4 Williams, Rylie .200 33-0 5 13 1 0 0 1 4 4 .800 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
12 Harwood, Meredith .192 17-7 26 1 5 0 0 1 4 8 .308 6 0 5 0 .333 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 White, Anna .184 33-17 38 6 7 2 0 0 6 9 .237 3 2 11 0 .279 0 1 0-0 122 1 1 .992
15 Spell, Maddie .158 31-21 19 2 3 0 0 2 4 9 .474 2 0 5 0 .238 0 0 0-0 4 15 2 .905
8 Dalehite, Tori .150 31-7 20 7 3 2 0 0 0 5 .250 2 0 8 0 .227 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
25 McQuillan, Kiley .083 9-2 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 7 0 .154 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
26 Gontram, Ashley .071 29-16 28 7 2 0 1 0 3 4 .143 5 0 11 0 .212 0 0 0-0 22 0 1 .957
Totals .243 59-59 1487 296 361 75 5 68 284 650 .437 263 31 264 9 .364 16 33 14-17 1188 446 68 .960
Opponents .259 59-59 1545 214 400 67 4 43 196 604 .391 128 36 238 12 .327 16 32 56-71 1152 342 59 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Jones, Rhyann 2.54 11-3 24 20 8 5-0 0 104.2 107 45 38 24 40 22 0 4 .266 1 9 0 1 14
15 Spell, Maddie 2.95 12-6 29 21 9 2-1 0 128.1 134 65 54 26 74 17 2 19 .264 6 4 0 8 6
27 Chartrand, Jorde 3.47 7-7 32 12 4 3-1 4 105.0 96 57 52 50 82 13 0 15 .236 8 12 0 5 7
6 Ward, Salem 4.76 7-6 23 6 0 0-1 1 57.1 61 44 39 28 41 15 2 5 .270 7 10 0 1 5
24 Byrd, Reese 31.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.25 37-22 110 59 21 11 5 396.0 400 214 184 128 238 67 4 43 .259 22 36 0 16 32
Opponents 4.76 22-37 117 59 18 5 3 384.0 361 296 261 263 264 75 5 68 .243 36 31 0 16 33



2023 UNC Greensboro Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Ward, Salem 15 4 11 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
25 McQuillan, Kiley 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 White, Anna 124 122 1 1 .992 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lagrama, Samantha 253 239 11 3 .988 9 14 5 .737 1 0
2 Cumbie, Delaney 333 305 22 6 .982 8 42 10 .808 7 0
13 Loftin, Grace 106 100 4 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cheek, Jaden 68 64 2 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Batten, Blayke 64 59 3 2 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gontram, Ashley 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jones, Rhyann 41 6 33 2 .951 1 14 3 .824 0 0
5 Shipley, Jessie 180 71 98 11 .939 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 Chartrand, Jorde 16 3 12 1 .938 0 20 5 .800 0 0
10 Maxwell, Brooklynn 229 75 139 15 .934 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brown, Maycin 215 101 95 19 .912 14 0 0 — 0 0
15 Spell, Maddie 21 4 15 2 .905 0 16 5 .762 0 0
8 Dalehite, Tori 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harwood, Meredith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Byrd, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Williams, Rylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1702 1188 446 68 .960 64 112 30 .789 8 0
Opponents 1553 1152 342 59 .962 43 28 6 .824 5 2


